GONZAGA BULLDOGS (3-6) -vs- SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS (2-3)

12/05/05 at Sacramento, Calif.

_II?_ate: 226(;5/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total
AltTei' dahce:pirgé 4 GONZAGA BULLDOGS 30 24 54
Site: Sacramento, Calif. SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 28 45 73
Referees: Bob Scofield, Eric Kutas, Bethany Graves
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 54
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 ANDERSON, Ashley * 25 6-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 13
42 HAWK, Stephanie * 33 4-11 0-4 3-4 3-3 6 0 1 1 1 1 11
34 PRICHARD, Katie * 25 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 1 7
21 RIDENOUR, Katy * 26 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 1 2
44  BAILEY, Anne * 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 1 0 0
54  SANTOS, Simone 12 2-3 0-0 6-7 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 10
32 BJORKLUND, Jami 22 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 1 4
1 HARRIS, Dominique 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 1 0 2
3 POLISHCHUCK, Sasha 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 RENIUS, Elaina 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 1 0 2
13 HASSETT, Maria 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-50 1-13 13-17 13-19 32 21 10 22 5 5 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25 48.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 20-50 40.0 % 1-13 7.7 % 13-17 76.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 8 1st-12:50
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 73
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sheehy, Kim * 36 5-11 4-7 8-9 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 3 22
32  Alldrin, Cindy * 26 4-10 2-4 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 13
12  Cherry, Stephanie * 37 3-7 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 2 2 2 0 3 8
33 Cadotte, Ashley * 33 3-6 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 3 3 2 0 4 8
5 Ciampi, Katelyn * 21 2-7 0-1 3-4 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 7
40 Heard, Lindsey 16 3-6 2-4 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 (0] 0 1 9
22  Calmettes, Lindsay 11 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 3 0] 0 4
41 Reams, Becca 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0] 3 0 0 (0] 0 2
14  Storms, Ashley 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Boyer, Atty 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
1 Mollet, Ali 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 8-18 23-29 17-19 36 19 10 17 0O 11 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25 48.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 21-53 39.6 % 8-18 44.4% 23-29 79.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-05:11

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 30

#4  Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 ANDERSON, Ashley 13 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 9
42 HAWK, Stephanie 19 4-9 0-4 2-2 3-2 5 0 1 1 1 1 10
34 PRICHARD, Katie 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 7
21 RIDENOUR, Katy 17 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2
44 BAILEY, Anne 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
54  SANTOS, Simone 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 BJORKLUND, Jami 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
1 HARRIS, Dominique 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 POLISHCHUCK, Sasha 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 RENIUS, Elaina 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 (0] 0 1 1 0 2
13  HASSETT, Maria 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-50 1-13 13-17 13-19 32 21 10 22 5 5 54
48.0% 14.3 % 83.3%
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 28
#4# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Sheehy, Kim 18 2-6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 3 6
32 Alldrin, Cindy 10 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
12 Cherry, Stephanie 20 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 2 5
33 Cadotte, Ashley 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 3 0
5 Ciampi, Katelyn 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
40 Heard, Lindsey 10 2-5 1-3 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
22  Calmettes, Lindsay 7 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
41 Reams, Becca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 0 (0] 0 0
14  Storms, Ashley 5 04 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Boyer, Atty 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mollet, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-53 8-18 23-29 17-19 36 19 10 17 o 11 73
32.1% 27.3% 77.8%



GONZAGA BULLDOGS 24

Second Half Box Score

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 ANDERSON, Ashley 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
42  HAWK, Stephanie 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 1
34  PRICHARD, Katie 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
21 RIDENOUR, Katy 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
44 BAILEY, Anne 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 6] 0 0
54  SANTOS, Simone 7 2-3 0-0 6-7 2-0 2 (0] 0 1 0 0 10
32 BJORKLUND, Jami 15 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 4
1 HARRIS, Dominique 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
3 POLISHCHUCK, Sasha 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 RENIUS, Elaina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 1 0 0 0
13  HASSETT, Maria 6 O0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-50 1-13 13-17 13-19 32 21 10 22 5 5 54
32.0% 0.0% 72.7%
SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS 45
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sheehy, Kim 18 3-5 3-4 7-8 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 16
32 Alldrin, Cindy 16 1-5 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
12  Cherry, Stephanie 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 2 6] 6] 1 3
33 Cadotte, Ashley 16 3-4 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 1 8
5 Ciampi, Katelyn 11 2-4 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 7
40 Heard, Lindsey 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
22  Calmettes, Lindsay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
41 Reams, Becca 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 (6} 0 (0] 0 2
14  Storms, Ashley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Boyer, Atty 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 (0} 0 0
1 Mollet, Ali 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-53 8-18 23-29 17-19 36 19 10 17 o 11 73

48.0 % 71.4 % 80.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: GONZAGA BULLDOGS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS
MISS 3PTR by RIDENOUR,KATY 19:41
== REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
19:29 TURNOVER by ALLDRIN,CINDY
STEAL by HAWK,STEPHANIE 19:28
GOOD JUMPER by PRICHARD,KATIE 19:24 2-0 V2
19:04 TURNOVER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
STEAL by PRICHARD,KATIE 19:03
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ASHLEY(in the paint) 18:41 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by PRICHARD,KATIE -
18:17 MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY
- REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE 18:14
18:00 TURNOVER by SHEEHY,KIM
STEAL by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 17:58
MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE 17:38
== REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY
17:07 MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE ==
MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE 16:51
REBOUND OFF by PRICHARD,KATIE ==
MISS LAYUP by PRICHARD,KATIE 16:47
REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE ==
GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 16:45 6-0 V 6
16:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

16:17 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY
== ASSIST by SHEEHY,KIM

15:58 FOUL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
MISS FT by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 15:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 15:58 7-3 V 4

15:39 TURNOVER by CIAMPI,KATELYN
MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE 15:16
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ASHLEY -

14:57 FOUL by ALLDRIN,CINDY
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 14:54 9-3 V 6

14:36  9-5 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLDRIN,CINDY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CIAMPI,KATELYN

TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE 14:19
14:17 STEAL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
14:12 MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 13:53 11-5 V 6
ASSIST by BJORKLUND,JAMI -

13:39 MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ASHLEY -
TURNOVER by HAWK,STEPHANIE 13:15

13:04 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE ==
GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 12:50 13-5 V 8
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ASHLEY ==
12:31 13-7 V6 GOOD JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY
== ASSIST by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,JAMI 11:56
== REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LINDSEY
11:39 MISS LAYUP by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

BLOCK by BAILEY,ANNE 11:39

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:34 TURNOVER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY



STEAL by BJORKLUND,JAMI 11:33

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 11:30

11:28 STEAL by SHEEHY,KIM

11:26 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHEEHY,KIM(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 11:25

11:25 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM
GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE 11:13 15-10 V5

10:53 MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
10:46 15-13 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY
-- ASSIST by ALLDRIN,CINDY

10:37 FOUL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE 10:15
10:06 MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:02 MISS JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY
09:58 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,LINDSEY(in the paint)
09:44 FOUL by ALLDRIN,CINDY
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:44 16-15 V1
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:44 17-15 V2
09:31 TURNOVER by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by BJORKLUND,JAMI 09:12
09:11 STEAL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
08:42 MISS JUMPER by STORMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 08:24
REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
08:12 TURNOVER by STORMS,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by SANTOS,SIMONE 07:45
07:15 MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by RIDENOUR,KATY 07:08
07:06 STEAL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
07:04 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 06:44 19-17 V2
ASSIST by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
06:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:16 MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
FOUL by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 06:11
06:11 19-18 V1 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
06:11 19-19 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
GOOD LAYUP by RENIUS,ELAINA(In the paint) 05:53 21-19 V2
ASSIST by RIDENOUR,KATY --
FOUL by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 05:34
05:34 21-20 V1 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
05:34 21-21 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
GOOD 3PTR by PRICHARD,KATIE 05:21 24-21 V3
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ASHLEY --
04:58 MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN
BLOCK by RENIUS,ELAINA 04:58
-- REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN
04:56 MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN
BLOCK by HAWK,STEPHANIE 04:55

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:47 MISS 3PTR by STORMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA --



GOOD FT by RIDENOUR,KATY
GOOD FT by RIDENOUR,KATY

TURNOVER by PRICHARD,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by PRICHARD,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA

TURNOVER by HASSETT,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY
REBOUND OFF by RENIUS,ELAINA
MISS LAYUP by RENIUS,ELAINA
REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

FOUL by HASSETT,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA
TURNOVER by RENIUS,ELAINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HASSETT,MARIA
TURNOVER by HASSETT,MARIA

STEAL by RIDENOUR,KATY

MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by HASSETT,MARIA
TURNOVER by RIDENOUR,KATY

FOUL by SANTOS,SIMONE

TURNOVER by PRICHARD,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by PRICHARD,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by HASSETT,MARIA
TURNOVER by RIDENOUR,KATY

04:40
04:40
04:40
04:29
04:17
04:16
04:14
04:03
03:37
03:34
03:18
03:17
03:07
03:04
02:52

02:48
02:46
02:26
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:05
02:05
01:51
01:50
01:44
01:30
01:29
01:11
01:11
01:11
00:49
00:35

00:10
00:04
00:02
00:02

25-21
26-21
26-23

28-23

30-23

30-24

30-25

30-28

V 4
V5
V3

V5

V7

V 6

V5

V2

FOUL by SHEEHY,KIM

GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

STEAL by SHEEHY,KIM
TURNOVER by SHEEHY,KIM

MISS LAYUP by CIAMPI,KATELYN

FOUL by CIAMPI,KATELYN

STEAL by SHEEHY,KIM
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by STORMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by HEARD,LINDSEY

MISS FT by HEARD,LINDSEY

STEAL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by STORMS,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by SHEEHY,KIM

STEAL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

MISS FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
ASSIST by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

FOUL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: GONZAGA BULLDOGS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SACRAMENTO STATE HORNETS
MISS 3PTR by RIDENOUR,KATY 19:41
== REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
19:29 TURNOVER by ALLDRIN,CINDY
STEAL by HAWK,STEPHANIE 19:28
GOOD JUMPER by PRICHARD,KATIE 19:24 2-0 V2
19:04 TURNOVER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE



STEAL by PRICHARD,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRICHARD,KATIE

FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE

STEAL by ANDERSON,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE

MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE

REBOUND OFF by PRICHARD,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by PRICHARD,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by ANDERSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY
ASSIST by BJORKLUND,JAMI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by HAWK,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,JAMI

BLOCK by BAILEY,ANNE

STEAL by BJORKLUND,JAMI
TURNOVER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

FOUL by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE

19:03
18:41

18:17
18:14
18:00
17:58
17:38

17:07

16:51

16:47
16:45
16:43
16:17
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:39
15:16
14:57
14:54
14:36
14:19
14:17
14:12

13:53

13:39
13:15
13:04

12:50

12:31

11:56
11:39
11:39
11:34
11:33
11:30
11:28
11:26
11:25
11:25
11:13
10:53

10:46

4-0

6-3

9-3
9-5

11-5

13-5

13-7

13-9

13-10
15-10

15-13

V 4

V 6

V3

V 4

V 6
V 4

V 6

V 8

V 6

V 4

V3
V5

V2

MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY
REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by SHEEHY,KIM

REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY
ASSIST by SHEEHY,KIM

FOUL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by CIAMPI,KATELYN

FOUL by ALLDRIN,CINDY

GOOD LAYUP by ALLDRIN,CINDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CIAMPI,KATELYN

STEAL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY
ASSIST by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LINDSEY
MISS LAYUP by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

STEAL by SHEEHY,KIM

GOOD LAYUP by SHEEHY,KIM(in the paint)
GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM

MISS 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY

REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY



-- ASSIST by ALLDRIN,CINDY

10:37 FOUL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE 10:15
10:06 MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:02 MISS JUMPER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY
09:58 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,LINDSEY(in the paint)
09:44 FOUL by ALLDRIN,CINDY
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:44 16-15 V1
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:44 17-15 V2
09:31 TURNOVER by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by BJORKLUND,JAMI 09:12
09:11 STEAL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
08:42 MISS JUMPER by STORMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 08:24
REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
08:12 TURNOVER by STORMS,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by SANTOS,SIMONE 07:45
07:15 MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by RIDENOUR,KATY 07:08
07:06 STEAL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
07:04 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 06:44 19-17 V2
ASSIST by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
06:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:16 MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
FOUL by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 06:11
06:11 19-18 V1 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
06:11 19-19 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
GOOD LAYUP by RENIUS,ELAINA(In the paint) 05:53 21-19 V2
ASSIST by RIDENOUR,KATY --
FOUL by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 05:34
05:34 21-20 V1 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
05:34 21-21 GOOD FT by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
GOOD 3PTR by PRICHARD,KATIE 05:21 24-21 V3
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ASHLEY --
04:58 MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN
BLOCK by RENIUS,ELAINA 04:58
-- REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN
04:56 MISS JUMPER by CIAMPI,KATELYN
BLOCK by HAWK,STEPHANIE 04:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:47 MISS 3PTR by STORMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA --
04:40 FOUL by SHEEHY,KIM
GOOD FT by RIDENOUR,KATY 04:40 25-21 V4
GOOD FT by RIDENOUR,KATY 04:40 26-21 V5
04:29 26-23 V3 GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER by PRICHARD,KATIE 04:17
04:16 STEAL by SHEEHY,KIM
04:14 TURNOVER by SHEEHY,KIM
GOOD JUMPER by PRICHARD,KATIE 04:03 28-23 V5
03:37 MISS LAYUP by CIAMPI,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA --



03:34 FOUL by CIAMPI,KATELYN

TURNOVER by HASSETT,MARIA 03:18
03:17 STEAL by SHEEHY,KIM
03:07 MISS 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:04
MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY 02:52
REBOUND OFF by RENIUS,ELAINA --
MISS LAYUP by RENIUS,ELAINA 02:48
REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 02:46 30-23 V7
02:26 MISS 3PTR by STORMS,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LINDSEY
FOUL by HASSETT,MARIA 02:22
02:22 30-24 V6 GOOD FT by HEARD,LINDSEY
02:22 MISS FT by HEARD,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by RENIUS,ELAINA --
TURNOVER by RENIUS,ELAINA 02:22
02:22 STEAL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
02:22 MISS LAYUP by STORMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL by HASSETT,MARIA 02:05
TURNOVER by HASSETT,MARIA 02:05
01:51 TURNOVER by SHEEHY,KIM
STEAL by RIDENOUR,KATY 01:50
MISS 3PTR by HAWK,STEPHANIE 01:44
REBOUND OFF by HASSETT,MARIA --
TURNOVER by RIDENOUR,KATY 01:30
01:29 STEAL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
FOUL by SANTOS,SIMONE 01:11
01:11 MISS FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 30-25 V5 GOOD FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER by PRICHARD,KATIE 00:49
00:35 30-28 V2 GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
-- ASSIST by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by PRICHARD,KATIE 00:10
REBOUND OFF by HASSETT,MARIA --
TURNOVER by RIDENOUR,KATY 00:04
00:02 FOUL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
00:02 TURNOVER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
19:50 30-31 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLDRIN,CINDY
18:55 TURNOVER by ALLDRIN,CINDY
18:31 FOUL by CIAMPI,KATELYN
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ANNE 18:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
18:11 FOUL by SHEEHY,KIM
TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE 18:08
18:06 STEAL by HEARD,LINDSEY
17:50 MISS LAYUP by ALLDRIN,CINDY
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE --
17:43 FOUL by SHEEHY,KIM
MISS 3PTR by RIDENOUR,KATY 17:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE 17:29
17:10 TURNOVER by SHEEHY,KIM
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:37 MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE --



GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by BAILEY,ANNE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY
FOUL by RIDENOUR,KATY

TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE

FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE

TURNOVER by PRICHARD,KATIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by PRICHARD,KATIE
FOUL by RENIUS,ELAINA

TURNOVER by RENIUS,ELAINA

FOUL by RENIUS,ELAINA

FOUL by POLISHCHUCK,SASHA

TURNOVER by POLISHCHUCK,SASHA

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by POLISHCHUCK,SASHA

FOUL by BJORKLUND,JAMI

REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,JAMI

MISS 3PTR by BJORKLUND,JAMI

FOUL by BJORKLUND,JAMI

MISS JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE

FOUL by RIDENOUR,KATY

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,SIMONE

REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,SIMONE
TURNOVER by SANTOS,SIMONE

32-31

34-31

34-32

34-34

34-37

34-38

34-40

34-41
34-42

34-44

34-45

34-46
34-47

34-48
34-49

Vi

V3

V2

H3

H4

H 6

H7
H8

H 10

H11

H12
H13

H 14
H 15

MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,KIM

MISS FT by SHEEHY,KIM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM

STEAL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by CIAMPI,KATELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLDRIN,CINDY

STEAL by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
ASSIST by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

FOUL by ALLDRIN,CINDY

GOOD FT by ALLDRIN,CINDY

MISS FT by ALLDRIN,CINDY

REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by CADOTTE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by CIAMPI,KATELYN(in the paint)
FOUL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by CIAMPI,KATELYN
REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by CIAMPI,KATELYN
GOOD FT by CIAMPI,KATELYN

MISS FT by CIAMPI,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ALLDRIN,CINDY
GOOD FT by ALLDRIN,CINDY

REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM
GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM



FOUL by RIDENOUR,KATY 09:42
09:42 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM
09:42 34-51 H 17 GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM
GOOD JUMPER by BJORKLUND,JAMI 09:21 36-51 H 15
09:01 36-54 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHY,KIM
-- ASSIST by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by POLISHCHUCK,SASHA 08:42 38-54 H 16
ASSIST by BJORKLUND,JAMI --
08:23 38-57 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,LINDSEY
-- ASSIST by CHERRY,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by POLISHCHUCK,SASHA 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
07:48 MISS LAYUP by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
07:44 MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 07:36
07:30 MISS LAYUP by ALLDRIN,CINDY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
07:28 38-59 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CHERRY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

07:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,JAMI 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:40 MISS LAYUP by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
BLOCK by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 06:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:39 MISS 3PTR by CIAMPI,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
06:35 38-61 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CADOTTE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

06:12 FOUL by CIAMPI,KATELYN
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 06:12 39-61 H 22
MISS FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:59 39-64 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by ALLDRIN,CINDY
-- ASSIST by SHEEHY,KIM
MISS LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CIAMPI,KATELYN
FOUL by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 05:40
05:40 39-65 H 26 GOOD FT by CIAMPI,KATELYN
05:40 39-66 H 27 GOOD FT by CIAMPI,KATELYN
MISS 3PTR by BJORKLUND,JAMI 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEEHY,KIM
05:11 39-68 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CADOTTE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HASSETT,MARIA 04:59
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CIAMPI,KATELYN
04:34 MISS JUMPER by ALLDRIN,CINDY
BLOCK by BJORKLUND,JAMI 04:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,SIMONE 04:11 41-68 H 27
FOUL by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 03:54
03:54 41-69 H 28 GOOD FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
03:54 MISS FT by CHERRY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,MARIA --
03:43 FOUL by CADOTTE,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by SANTOS,SIMONE 03:43 42-69 H 27
GOOD FT by SANTOS,SIMONE 03:43 43-69 H 26
FOUL by PRICHARD,KATIE 03:21

03:21 43-70 H 27 GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM
03:21 43-71 H 28 GOOD FT by SHEEHY,KIM
03:09 FOUL by REAMS,BECCA



GOOD FT by SANTOS,SIMONE 03:09 44-71 H27

GOOD FT by SANTOS,SIMONE 03:09 45-71 H 26
02:50 FOUL by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
02:50 TURNOVER by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
02:41 FOUL by REAMS,BECCA
GOOD FT by SANTOS,SIMONE 02:41 46-71 H25
GOOD FT by SANTOS,SIMONE 02:41 47-71 H?24
02:15 MISS LAYUP by BOYER,ATTY
REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,MARIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BJORKLUND,JAMI 02:04 49-71 H22
ASSIST by PRICHARD,KATIE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:04
01:58 TURNOVER by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,SIMONE(in the paint) 01:51 51-71 H 20
ASSIST by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE --
01:51 FOUL by REAMS,BECCA
MISS FT by SANTOS,SIMONE 01:51
REBOUND OFF by HASSETT,MARIA --
01:51 FOUL by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
MISS FT by HASSETT,MARIA 01:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HASSETT,MARIA 01:51 52-71 H19
01:33 52-73 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by REAMS,BECCA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 01:17
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 01:13 54-73 H19
00:44 TURNOVER by MOLLET,ALI
MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,JAMI 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CALMETTES,LINDSAY
00:28 TURNOVER by MOLLET,ALI
MISS 3PTR by BJORKLUND,JAMI 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYER,ATTY



